## **APPLICATION TO BOARD OF APPEALS**

Tel. No Appeal No. 2019 - 12
TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS, WEST SENECA, NEW YORK:
I(we) Scott Eggleston of 100 Orchard Park Rd
, ABACS I THE BOTH BOARD OF AFFEALS FROM THE
DECISION OF THE BUILDING INSPECTOR ON AN APPLICATION FOR A BUILDING PERMIT NO,
DATED, 20, WHEREBY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR DID DENY TO
A PERMIT FOR USE  A PERMIT FOR OCCUPANCY  A PERMIT FOR OCCUPANCY  A TEMPORARY PERMIT OR EXTENSION THEREOF  A REA PERMIT  A CERTIFICATE OF EXISTING USE  A CERTIFICATE OF EXISTING USE  A CERTIFICATE OF EXISTING USE  A PERMIT FOR OCCUPANCY  A CERTIFICATE OF EXISTING USE  A CERTIFIC
2. Consider the Property of the State of the
2. LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY 6 Rolling Woods  3. State in general the exact nature of the permission required, Rogaristing reduced  Locat yeard Set back 31.5 feet request 40 feet require
4. PREVIOUS APPEAL. No previous appeal has been made with respect to this decision of the Building Inspector or with respect
to this property, except the appeal made in Appeal No, dated
5. REASON FOR APPEAL.
A. A Variance to the Zoning Ordinance is requested because strict application of the ordinance would produce undue hardship, or the hardship created is unique and is not shared by all properties alike in the immediate vicinity of this property and in this use district, or the variance would observe the spirit of the ordinance and would not change the character of the district because:
B. Interpretation of the Zoning Ordinance is requested because:
C. A Special or Temporary Permit or an Extension thereof Under the Zoning Ordinance is requested pursuant to Article
Section 120, Subsection 30, Paragraph of the Zoning Ordinance, because:
Signature
TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR  1. Provision(s) of the Zoning Ordinance Appealed, including article, section, subsection or paragraph of the Zoning Ordinance  10 WS Zoning Ordinance 120-30
2. Zoning Classification of the property concerned in this appeal $R - 75$ A
Zoning Classification of the property concerned in this appeal     Type of Appeal:
Variance to the Zoning Ordinance.  Interpretation of the Zoning Ordinance or Zoning Map
☐ Special or Temporary Permit or an extension thereof under the Zoning Ordinance.  4. A statement of any other facts or data which should be considered in this appeal.

CENTERLINE PAVEMENT EAST WEST (MDTH VARIES) RD NCRETE GUTTER CENTERLINE GUTTER EDGE OF PAVEMENT ×661.17 ×661.09 APPROX. SANITARY SEWER CONC. SIDEWALK -UTILITY POLE & TELEPHONE BOX TELEPHONE MH RIM 667.19 1 -ACOURED BY THE COUNTY OF ERIE BY LIBER 7194, PAGE 339 PARCEL 1, SK 188-59 U/G GASLINE (APPROX.) UTILITY PAI 666.36 132.58 ×666.26  $\odot$ TREE 40' MINIMUM SETBACK LINE 666.00 36.33 666.50 UNDERGROUND X ELECTRIC APPROX. RECORD LOCATION) ×667.18 CONCRETE GUTTER MDE) 10.0 (00) CASLINE WATERLINE HSE No. 6 PROPOSED FINISH FLOOR 669.00 ROLLINGWOOD ERIE 76 THE COUNTY 1, PAGE 343.-1, 188-59AR ×658.27 6505 179.20 118.10 ×665.75 FTORM MH RIM EL. 660.37 36" CMP. N. INV 651.33 36 CMP S. INV 651.11 TREE 665.75 VACANT ×665.31 AREA 0.55+ PACRES 40 Rad \* TREE R=470.31 7=60.67 -36" CMP INVERT & END SECTION EL. 651.08 TELEPHONE BOX 651.80× , 649.83 651.91E TOP OF DITCH 137.00 20' WIDE SANITARY-SEWER EASEMENT ABBREVIATIONS TB — TOP BANK BB — BOTTOM BANK BS — BOTTOM SLOPE TOP CMP EL. 658.61 NVERT & END SECTION EL. 651.21 GENERAL NOTES 666.50 - PROPOSED GRADE 1. FOR COMPLETE BOUNDARY INFORMATION SEE SURVEY PREPARED BY ROBERT SIEPEL, DATED 2–19–18, JOB 1837
2. ALL ELEVATIONS BASED ON NAVO 88 DATUM, BENCHMARK TELEPHONE RIM ALONG EAST & WEST RD. EL. 667.19 SEE MAP.
3. UTILITY INFORMATION AS PLOTTED FROM FIELD WORK AND INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM OTHERS, AND ARE APPROXIMATE.
CONTRACTOR SHOULD CALL 811 AND CONSULT THE VARIOUS UTILITY COMPANIES OR MUNICIPAL AUTHORITIES BEFORE DIGGING. DRAINAGE SLOPE LOT GRADING/PROPOSED HOUSE PLOT PLAN \_ T \_\_\_\_\_ R \_\_\_\_\_ OF THE PRELIMINARY TOWN OF ; STATE OF NEW YORK 4-1-19 IOTE: UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO ANY SURVEY, DRAWING JESICN SPECIFICATION PLAN OR REPORT IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209 PROVISION 2 OF THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW. 300 Pearl Street, Suite 500 Buffalo, New York 14202 P. 716.849.8739 F. 716.856.0981 WWW.KHEOPSDPC.COM DESCRIPTION HITECTURE, ENGINEERING & SURVEY, DPC 1"= 20" GEM DRAWN BY SCALE DRH 19NY047 CHECKED BY JOB NO. CAD FILE ROLLINGWOOD-64167 3-12-19 FIELD/OFFICE DATE SBL No. 143.16-4-1 421 67 64167 PAGE MAP \_

To: Zoning Board of Appeals, West Seneca

RE: 6 Rolling Woods

I, Scott Eggleston, am applying for a variance to build closer to the road. Zoning requires a 40' setback, and because of a 20' wide easement across the property, I am forced to move the house closer than 40' to Rolling Woods. The house will be set back 39'4" while the garage portion will be set back 31'5".

Thank you for your time and consideration,

**Scott Eggleston**